

The Nizamabad District Cooperative Central Bank Ltd. Head Office,
Nizamabad

Ref No.: NDCCB/Premises/CW/2026-27

Date: 18.06.2026

Subject: Quotation Notice for **Various Civil Works as per Estimation** at Head Office Premises.

Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from eligible and experienced contractors/agencies/skilled masons (Mestri/Masthry) having experience in construction works for the " **Various Civil Works as per Estimation**" at the Head Office premises of THE NIZAMABAD DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK LIMITED.

Scope of Work: Ground Leveling and Filling Stone Dust as per the specifications and estimate approved by the Bank Engineer.

The detailed Abstract Estimate is enclosed along with this quotation notice for reference and submission of quotations accordingly.

Estimated Cost of Work: **Rs.96,000 /-** (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Only) (Incl GST)

Terms & Conditions:

The contractor/agency/skilled mason should have experience in similar construction works. The work shall be completed within the stipulated time prescribed by the Bank. Materials used for the work should be of standard quality and strictly as per the enclosed specifications. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof. Interested contractors/agencies/skilled masons may visit the site during office hours for inspection before submission of quotations.

Sealed quotations may be submitted at the Head Office from 19.06.2026 to 28.06.2026 on all working days. The quotations received will be finalized on 29.06.2026.

For any further details regarding the work, interested contractors/agencies/skilled masons may contact our Bank Assistant Engineer Sri A. Narsaiah, Mobile No: 9848420043.

Note: The Chief Executive Officer of the Bank has the right to Modify or Cancel the Quotation Notice any time. And the Chief Executive Officers decision will be final.

Sd/-

General Manager

DETAILED AND ABSTRACT ESTIMATE

Name of the work: - LAYING OF 100MM THICK KERBWALLS (YSR BUILDING & HO BANK BUILDING) and Filling OF Stone dust in the PREMISES OF NDCC BANK LTD HEAD OFFICE NIZAMABAD (TOWN & DIST.) LTD 2025-26

SL NO	DETAILS OF ITEMS	NOS	L	B	H	QUANTIT Y	RATE	PER	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	Earth work in excavation for high berms and dispoal over a lead of 0.5Km by tractors including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour charges etc ., complete for finished item of work.								
	YSR BUILDING LINE	1 X 1	40'	0'-9"	6"	4.50	CFT		
	HO BUILDING LINE	1 X 1	30'	0'-9"	6"	3.38	CFT		
		1 X 1	50'	0'-9"	6"	5.63	CFT		
						13.50	CFT		
			OR	LABOURS		4.00	800.00	E	3200.00
2	Supply ,transport and fixing of 100MM THICK KERBWALL (SIZE 600X450X100) on prepared surface with the Graded materials including cost and conveyance of all materilas , labour charges , lifting and all incidental charges etc complete for finished item work .								
	YSR BUILDING LINE	1 X 1	40'			40.00	RFT		
	HO BUILDING LINE	1 X 1	30'			30.00	RFT		
		1 X 1	50'			50.00	RFT		
						120.00	80.00	RFT	9600.00
3	Filling with Stone dust in trenches, sides of foundations and basement with initial lead in layers not exceeding 15cm thick, consolidating each deposited layer by watering and ramming including cost and conveyance of water to site and all operational, incidental, labour charges, seigniorage charges, sales and other taxes etc., hire charges of T & P etc., complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 309 & 310)								
	MAIN BUILDING BACK SIDE	1 X 1	106'	5'	6"	79.50	CFT		
	HOTEL SIDE	1 X 1	52'	14'	6"	109.20	CFT		
	SOUTH SIDE AREA	1 X 1	20'	45'	6"	135.00	CFT		
	DO	1 X 1	40'	16'	6"	96.00	CFT		
	COURT SIDE AREA	1 X 1	74'	60'	6"	666.00	CFT		
		1 X 1	25'	18'	6"	67.50	CFT		
	HO BUILDING WALL SIDE	1 X 1	74'	20'	6"	222.00	CFT		
						1375.20	CFT		
					or	38.92	1302.64	1CUM	50696.42
						CUM			

4	Labour charges for laying & fixing of precast concrete blocks for paving of all grades, any thickness, all sizes & shapes including all labour charges for loading & unloading, laying to desired lines and levels complete excluding cost of cement, sand, water, electricity etc								
	YSR BUILDING LINE	1	X	1	40'		40.00	RFT	
	HO BUILDING LINE	1	X	1	30'		30.00	RFT	
		1	X	1	50'		50.00	RFT	
							120.00	RFT	
						or	120.00	20.00	SFT 2400.00
							SFT		
								RS.	65896.42
5	LS AMOUNT FOR SPREADING OF SAND DUST POWDER							RS.	15460.00
	SUB TOTAL								81356.42
	ADD GST 18%								14644.16
	GRAND TOTAL RS.								96000.6

A. [Signature]
AE/HDCEB/MS